NATIONAL
ARCHERY
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025 21-24 Jan 2026 Schedule

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Teer 16th National Archery Championships-2025

>
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21 Jan 2026, Wednesday

08:15-08:45
08:30-09:00

09:00-12:00

12:15-12:30

13:30-14:15
14:15-16:15
16:30-16:45

22 Jan 2026, Thursday

00:30
00:30

03:00

00:15

00:45
02:00
00:15

SCHEDULE

Qualification Rounds

Qualification Round RM & CW

RM + CW Immediately followed by qualification (ABCD)
Team Manager Meeting (Competition Fields)
Qualification Round RM & CW

Qualification Round RM & CW

Oppening Ceremony (TBC)
Shoot off, if any (Individual)

Lunch Break

Qualification Round RW & CM

RW + CM Immediately followed by qualification (ABC)
Quallification Round RW & CM

Shoot off, if any (Individual and Mix Team)

Individual Matches

Vers. 1.0 (19 Jan 2026 14:40 UTC)

08:30-08:45 00:15 RM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition (Only Match)
08:45-09:15 00:30 1/24: RM
09:15-09:30 00:15 RM + CW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
09:30-10:00 00:30 1/16: RM, CW
10:00-10:30 00:30 1/8: RM, CW
10:30-11:00 00:30 1/4: RM, CW
11:00-11:30 00:30 1/2: RM, CW
Field Re-setup
11:45-12:00 00:15 RW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition (Only Match)
12:00-12:30 00:30 1/24: RW
Lunch Break
14:00-14:15 00:15 RW + CM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
14:15-14:45 00:30 1/16: RW, CM
14:45-15:15 00:30 1/8: RW, CM
15:15-15:45 00:30 1/4: RW, CM
15:45-16:15 00:30 1/2: RW, CM
23 Jan 2026, Friday
Team Matches
08:30-08:45 00:15 RM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
08:45-09:15 00:30 1/8: RM
1/4 CW 3 ends warmup by competition
09:15-09:45 00:30 1/4: RM, CW
09:45-10:15 00:30 1/2: RM, CW
10:15-10:30 00:15 RW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
10:30-11:00 00:30 1/8: RW
1/4 CM 3 ends warmup by competition
11:00-11:30 00:30 1/4: RW, CM
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23 Jan 2026, Friday (Continue)

1/4 CM 3 ends warmup by competition, Friday (Continue)

Vers. 1.0 (19 Jan 2026 14:40 UTC)

11:30-12:00 00:30 1/2: RW, CM
12:10-12:30 00:20 Bronze: Compound Men Team
12:30-12:50 00:20 Bronze: Recurve Women Team
Lunch Break
14:30-14:45 00:15 RX + CX 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
14:45-15:15 00:30 1/8: RX, CX
15:15-15:45 00:30 1/4: RX, CX
15:45-16:15 00:30 1/2: RX, CX
16:20-16:40 00:20 Bronze: Recurve Mixed Team
16:40-17:00 00:20 Bronze: Compound Mixed Team
24 Jan 2026, Saturday
Field Open @ 08:00am (Only Final Match ATHLETE) Individual Compound Finals
09:00-09:20 00:20 Bronze: Compound Men
09:20-09:40 00:20 Gold: Compound Men
09:40-10:00 00:20 Bronze: Compound Women
10:00-10:20 00:20 Gold: Compound Women
Compound Team Finals
10:20-10:40 00:20 Gold: Compound Men Team
10:40-11:00 00:20 Bronze: Compound Women Team
11:00-11:20 00:20 Gold: Compound Women Team
11:20-11:40 00:20 Gold: Compound Mixed Team
Compound Award Ceremony (Recurve Individual Finals)
14:00-14:20 00:20 Bronze: Recurve Women
14:20-14:40 00:20 Gold: Recurve Women
14:40-15:00 00:20 Bronze: Recurve Men
15:00-15:20 00:20 Gold: Recurve Men
Recurve Team Finals
15:20-15:40 00:20 Gold: Recurve Mixed Team
15:40-16:00 00:20 Gold: Recurve Women Team
16:00-16:20 00:20 Bronze: Recurve Men Team
16:20-16:40 00:20 Gold: Recurve Men Team
Recurve Award Ceremony (Closing Ceremony and ending)
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