

## SCHEDULE

Vers. 1.0 (19 Jan 2026 14:40 UTC)

### 21 Jan 2026, Wednesday

#### Qualification Rounds

##### Qualification Round RM & CW

08:15-08:45	00:30	RM + CW Immediately followed by qualification (ABCD)
08:30-09:00	00:30	<b>Team Manager Meeting (Competition Fields)</b>
		<b>Qualification Round RM &amp; CW</b>
09:00-12:00	03:00	Qualification Round RM & CW
		<b>Oppening Ceremony (TBC)</b>
12:15-12:30	00:15	<b>Shoot off, if any (Individual)</b>

#### Lunch Break

##### Qualification Round RW & CM

13:30-14:15	00:45	RW + CM Immediately followed by qualification (ABC)
14:15-16:15	02:00	Qualification Round RW & CM
16:30-16:45	00:15	<b>Shoot off, if any (Individual and Mix Team)</b>

### 22 Jan 2026, Thursday

#### Individual Matches

08:30-08:45	00:15	RM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition (Only Match)
08:45-09:15	00:30	1/24: RM
09:15-09:30	00:15	RM + CW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
09:30-10:00	00:30	1/16: RM, CW
10:00-10:30	00:30	1/8: RM, CW
10:30-11:00	00:30	1/4: RM, CW
11:00-11:30	00:30	1/2: RM, CW

#### Field Re-setup

11:45-12:00	00:15	RW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition (Only Match)
12:00-12:30	00:30	1/24: RW

#### Lunch Break

14:00-14:15	00:15	RW + CM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
14:15-14:45	00:30	1/16: RW, CM
14:45-15:15	00:30	1/8: RW, CM
15:15-15:45	00:30	1/4: RW, CM
15:45-16:15	00:30	1/2: RW, CM

### 23 Jan 2026, Friday

#### Team Matches

08:30-08:45	00:15	RM 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
08:45-09:15	00:30	1/8: RM

#### 1/4 CW 3 ends warmup by competition

09:15-09:45	00:30	1/4: RM, CW
09:45-10:15	00:30	1/2: RM, CW
10:15-10:30	00:15	RW 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition
10:30-11:00	00:30	1/8: RW

#### 1/4 CM 3 ends warmup by competition

11:00-11:30	00:30	1/4: RW, CM
-------------	-------	-------------

## SCHEDULE

Vers. 1.0 (19 Jan 2026 14:40 UTC)

### 23 Jan 2026, Friday (Continue)

#### 1/4 CM 3 ends warmup by competition, Friday (Continue)

11:30-12:00	00:30	1/2: RW, CM
12:10-12:30	00:20	Bronze: Compound Men Team
12:30-12:50	00:20	Bronze: Recurve Women Team

#### Lunch Break

14:30-14:45	00:15	<i>RX + CX 3 ends warmup immediately followed by competition</i>
14:45-15:15	00:30	1/8: RX, CX
15:15-15:45	00:30	1/4: RX, CX
15:45-16:15	00:30	1/2: RX, CX
16:20-16:40	00:20	Bronze: Recurve Mixed Team
16:40-17:00	00:20	Bronze: Compound Mixed Team

### 24 Jan 2026, Saturday

#### Field Open @ 08:00am (Only Final Match ATHLETE) Individual Compound Finals

09:00-09:20	00:20	Bronze: Compound Men
09:20-09:40	00:20	Gold: Compound Men
09:40-10:00	00:20	Bronze: Compound Women
10:00-10:20	00:20	Gold: Compound Women

#### Compound Team Finals

10:20-10:40	00:20	Gold: Compound Men Team
10:40-11:00	00:20	Bronze: Compound Women Team
11:00-11:20	00:20	Gold: Compound Women Team
11:20-11:40	00:20	Gold: Compound Mixed Team

#### Compound Award Ceremony (Recurve Individual Finals)

14:00-14:20	00:20	Bronze: Recurve Women
14:20-14:40	00:20	Gold: Recurve Women
14:40-15:00	00:20	Bronze: Recurve Men
15:00-15:20	00:20	Gold: Recurve Men

#### Recurve Team Finals

15:20-15:40	00:20	Gold: Recurve Mixed Team
15:40-16:00	00:20	Gold: Recurve Women Team
16:00-16:20	00:20	Bronze: Recurve Men Team
16:20-16:40	00:20	Gold: Recurve Men Team

#### Recurve Award Ceremony (Closing Ceremony and ending)